1. General Information

Public Health Engineering Department
Government of West Bengal

Tender: NIT-8/HSD OF 2025-26

Type NIT Category
District NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Estimate
Tender NIT-8/HSD OF 2025-

Put to
Reference 26

Tender
e Tender Id Description

Estimated Work Value

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date

Download Start Date

Last Date of Application

Last Date of Submission

Fin Bid Opening Date

Uploading Bid Date Time

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date

5. Work Details

Sl No Description

Fee Type

20-02-2026 01:00 PM

06-03-2026 01:00 PM

12-03-2026 02:00 PM

Venue

Works

Inviting Authority

0.00

Demand Draft

Mode OFFLINE Method

Open Tender

Assistant Engineer, Hasnabad Sub-Division

Memo No 157/HSD Memo Date

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
Payable To PayableAt B
BARASAT DIVISION

Sale/Submission Start Date

Sale/Download End Date 12-03-2026 02:00 PM

Last Date of Permission 06-03-2026 03:30 PM

Tech Bid Opening Date 12-03-2026 03:00 PM

Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Address

Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time

Emergent Withdrawing, relaying & Laying of UPVC distribution pipe line at

1 N/H Dinesh Koyal at Satra of Sahebkhali Z-1 w/s scheme, Hingalganj Block 96999.41 10 DAYS

under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte. 96999.41

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Adhikari para within Durgamandop

2 w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division,

P.H.E.Dte.

95756.99 10 DAYS

Emergent restoration of UPVC distribution pipe line of Joygopalpur w/s

85420.21 10 DAYS

scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

20-02-2026

ARASAT

EMD (Rs.)

1940.00

1920.00

1710.00



10

n

12

13

14

15

Emergent restoration of FHTC & construction of Anchor block for resting
of 150mm dia DI Rising main for low areas of Tushkhali w/s scheme,

Sandeshkhali-Il Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

Additional remuneration to the Lab personnel of Chemical &
Bacteriological Laboratory at A. R. Laboratory cum Inspection Bungalow at
Taki, North 24 Parganas under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the

period 01.08.23 to 31.01.24.

Providing Functional tap connection at Jeliakhali Bandirampur 68 no ICDS,
Bhangatushkhali 181 no ICDS, Dakshin Daudpur 288 no ICDS, Tushkhali 190
no ICDS within the command area of Jeliakhali Purbakhanda w/s scheme,

Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad Sub- Division P.H.E. Dte.

Providing Functional tap connection at Gazikhali Ganga Patra 274 no ICDS,
Rampur Molla para 19 no ICDS, Ajay Bhowmick 5 no ICDS within the
command area of Rampur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under

Hasnabad Sub- Division P.H.E. Dte.

Withdrawing, relaying pipe line in connection with augmentation of
Kalinagar water supply scheme (Z-1), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad

Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte

Special repair & maintenance of different dia UPVC pipe line at different
places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s Scheme

(Z-I), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte. Phase-2

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at
different places near Atpukur panchyet office area within Atpukur w/s

scheme (Z-I1), Minakhan block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent protection of UPVC distribution main at near Head Work site of
Kanmari w/s scheme (Z-1), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-

Division P.H.E. Dte.

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection within Kalinagar water
supply scheme (Old), Sandeshkhali-I1 block under Hasnabad Sub-Division,

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent resting of pipeline with UC Bullah pilling at Ashariya Zilla
parisad road to Mokbar Baidya land within Ashariya Narayanpur w/s

scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent supply of Drinking water by TATA 107/207/Mechanised Van with

tank from nearest PHE source to Gabtala within Dakshin Bhebia w/s

scheme (Z-II) under Hasnabad Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.

Supply, fitting & fixing of sluice valve at HW site, near Khal par & Battala
within Sukhdoani w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad Sub-

Division P.H.E. Dte.

45614.82

94386.00

89475.38

58762.42

52903.93

96710.52

94980.50

96561.61

96628.37

9705117

96015.50

56549.90

10 DAYS

01.08.23 to

31.01.24

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

920.00

1890.00

1790.00

1180.00

1060.00

1940.00

190.00

1940.00

1940.00

1950.00

1930.00

1140.00
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21

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Trimohini Bazar to Khulna Main
road within Sandeshkhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under

Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent Protection of boundary wall at canal side by bamboo pilling
within Monipur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad Sub-

Division P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Uttar Laukhali within Laukhali w/s

scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent resting of pipeline and protection of secondary rising main with
UC Bullah pilling N/H/0 Hasibulla Gazi at Murarisha Chowmatha within
Surface Based w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent Functional tap connection at dfifferent ICDS within the
command area of Fakirtakia water supply scheme, Sandeshkhali-I Block

under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.

Restoration of different dia. pipe line near Bishpur Ghoshpara, Dk Bishpur,
Dk Bishpur Howli para due to construction of RCC road in connection with
Augmentation of Durgapur Baylani water supply scheme (Zone-I),
Hingalganj Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte. (Location-Bishpur

Mouza)

6. Attachments

Sl No

10

n

12

13

1

File Name

Notice 8 HSD.pdf

16FHTC trimohini bazar.xls

05Taki Bunglow Chem & Bacto Aug 23 to Jan 24.xls

18Withdraw relay 1.xls

17Bamboo pilling.xlsx

19Eucaliptus balla Hasibulla Gazi.xls

21Durgapur Baylani UPVC only pipe Zone 1 one lakh.xls

03Joygopalpur sluice valve.xls

Olsahebkhali Z 11 lakh.xls

09Spl rep i phase 2.xls

New-Form-2911.pdf

04Anchor block.xls

13Eucaliptus balla 1 ashariya narayanpur zila parisad.xls

02FHTC REp adhikary.xls

96057.07

94253.88

96618.03

97051.17

51256.93

96712.99

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

1930.00

1890.00

1940.00

1950.00

1030.00

1940.00
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

O6Jeliakhali Bandirampurl pipe and FHT.xls

07Jeliakhali Bandirampurl pipe and FHT no riv.xls

10Reapir of Panchayet office.xls

15sluice valve HW site.xls

08Withdraw relay Z1.xls

20Fakirtakia FHTC.xls

14D bhebia water supply.xls

T1Eucaliptus ballah HW site.xls

12HDPE pipe line Kali Z 1160 PUMP CONNECTION.xls
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