



Public Health Engineering Department

Government of West Bengal

Tender: NIT-8/HSD OF 2025-26

1. General Information

Type	NIT	Category	Works	Mode	OFFLINE	Method	Open Tender
District	NORTH 24 PARGANAS		Inviting Authority		Assistant Engineer, Hasnabad Sub-Division		
Tender Reference	NIT-8/HSD OF 2025-26	Estimate Put to Tender	0.00	Memo No	157/HSD	Memo Date	20-02-2026
e Tender Id	Description						
Estimated Work Value	-						

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted?	No	Fee Type	Demand Draft	Payable To	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BARASAT DIVISION	Payable At	BARASAT
-----------	----	----------	--------------	------------	---	------------	---------

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date	20-02-2026 01:00 PM	Sale/Submission Start Date	
Download Start Date		Sale/Download End Date	12-03-2026 02:00 PM
Last Date of Application	06-03-2026 01:00 PM	Last Date of Permission	06-03-2026 03:30 PM
Last Date of Submission	12-03-2026 02:00 PM	Tech Bid Opening Date	12-03-2026 03:00 PM
Fin Bid Opening Date		Tech Bid Uploading Date Time	
Uploading Bid Date Time			

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date	Venue	Address
------	-------	---------

5. Work Details

Sl No	Description	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Completion Time	EMD (Rs.)
1	Emergent Withdrawing, relaying & Laying of UPVC distribution pipe line at N/H Dinesh Koyal at Satra of Sahebkhali Z-I w/s scheme, Hingalganj Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte. 96999.41	96999.41	10 DAYS	1940.00
2	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Adhikari para within Durgamandop w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	95756.99	10 DAYS	1920.00
3	Emergent restoration of UPVC distribution pipe line of Joygopalpur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	85420.21	10 DAYS	1710.00

4	Emergent restoration of FHTC & construction of Anchor block for resting of 150mm dia DI Rising main for low areas of Tushkhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	45614.82	10 DAYS	920.00
5	Additional remuneration to the Lab personnel of Chemical & Bacteriological Laboratory at A. R. Laboratory cum Inspection Bungalow at Taki, North 24 Parganas under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the period 01.08.23 to 31.01.24.	94386.00	01.08.23 to 31.01.24	1890.00
6	Providing Functional tap connection at Jeliakhali Bandirampur 68 no ICDS, Bhangatushkhali 181 no ICDS, Dakshin Daudpur 288 no ICDS, Tushkhali 190 no ICDS within the command area of Jeliakhali Purbakhanda w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub- Division P.H.E. Dte.	89475.38	10 DAYS	1790.00
7	Providing Functional tap connection at Gazikhali Ganga Patra 274 no ICDS, Rampur Molla para 19 no ICDS, Ajay Bhowmick 5 no ICDS within the command area of Rampur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub- Division P.H.E. Dte.	58762.42	10 DAYS	1180.00
8	Withdrawing, relaying pipe line in connection with augmentation of Kalinagar water supply scheme (Z-I), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte	52903.93	10 DAYS	1060.00
9	Special repair & maintenance of different dia UPVC pipe line at different places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s Scheme (Z-II), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte. Phase-2	96710.52	10 DAYS	1940.00
10	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at different places near Atpukur panchyet office area within Atpukur w/s scheme (Z-II), Minakhan block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	94980.50	10 DAYS	190.00
11	Emergent protection of UPVC distribution main at near Head Work site of Kanmari w/s scheme (Z-I), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	96561.61	10 DAYS	1940.00
12	1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection within Kalinagar water supply scheme (Old), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	96628.37	10 DAYS	1940.00
13	Emergent resting of pipeline with UC Bullah pilling at Ashariya Zilla parisad road to Mokbar Baidya land within Ashariya Narayanpur w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	97051.17	10 DAYS	1950.00
14	Emergent supply of Drinking water by TATA 107/207/Mechanised Van with tank from nearest PHE source to Gabtala within Dakshin Bhebia w/s scheme (Z-II) under Hasnabad Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.	96015.50	10 DAYS	1930.00
15	Supply, fitting & fixing of sluice valve at HW site, near Khal par & Battala within Sukhdoani w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	56549.90	10 DAYS	1140.00

16	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Trimohini Bazar to Khulna Main road within Sandeshkhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96057.07	10 DAYS	1930.00
17	Emergent Protection of boundary wall at canal side by bamboo pilling within Monipur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	94253.88	10 DAYS	1890.00
18	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Uttar Laukhali within Laukhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96618.03	10 DAYS	1940.00
19	Emergent resting of pipeline and protection of secondary rising main with UC Bullah pilling N/H/O Hasibulla Gazi at Murarisha Chowmatha within Surface Based w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	97051.17	10 DAYS	1950.00
20	Emergent Functional tap connection at different ICDS within the command area of Fakirtakia water supply scheme, Sandeshkhali-I Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.	51256.93	10 DAYS	1030.00
21	Restoration of different dia. pipe line near Bishpur Ghoshpara, Dk Bishpur, Dk Bishpur Howli para due to construction of RCC road in connection with Augmentation of Durgapur Baylani water supply scheme (Zone-I), Hingalganj Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte. (Location-Bishpur Mouza)	96712.99	10 DAYS	1940.00

6. Attachments

Sl No	File Name
1	Notice 8 HSD.pdf
2	16FHTC trimohini bazar.xls
3	05Taki Bunglow Chem & Bacto Aug 23 to Jan 24.xls
4	18Withdraw relay 1.xls
5	17Bamboo pilling.xlsx
6	19Eucaliptus balla Hasibulla Gazi.xls
7	21Durgapur Baylani UPVC only pipe Zone 1 one lakh.xls
8	03Jyogopalpur sluice valve.xls
9	01sahebkhali Z 1 1 lakh.xls
10	09Spl rep i phase 2.xls
11	New-Form-2911.pdf
12	04Anchor block.xls
13	13Eucaliptus balla 1 ashariya narayanpur zila parisad.xls
14	02FHTC REp adhikary.xls

15	06Jeliakhali Bandirampurl pipe and FHT.xls
16	07Jeliakhali Bandirampurl pipe and FHT no riv.xls
17	10Repair of Panchayet office.xls
18	15sluice valve HW site.xls
19	08Withdraw relay Z1.xls
20	20Fakirtakia FHTC.xls
21	14D bhebia water supply.xls
22	11Eucaliptus ballah HW site.xls
23	12HDPE pipe line Kali Z 1 160 PUMP CONNECTION.xls